06-28-2001

Form PTO-1618A

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

## 101764503 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type  Conveyance Type  Assignment License			
New License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc			
Document ID # Merger Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error  Reel #   X Change of Name   X Change of Name			
Corrective Document O3 31 98			
Reel # Frame # Other			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
Month Day Year			
Name FINANCIERE VRANKEN  03 31 98			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other Société Anonyme			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE			
- Chizenship state of incorporation organization			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name VRANKEN MONOPOLE			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of ZOO7			
Address (line 1) Chateau des Castaignes			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) 51270 Montmort Lucy FRANCE Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an			
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Other Société Anonyme appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FRANCE			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0487

Form PTO-1618B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	Page 2	TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name	Foley & Lardner		
Address (line 1)	3000 K Street, N.W.		
Address (line 2)	Suite 500		
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20007		
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent	Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number  202-672-5300	0	
Name	Brian J. McNamara, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner		
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Suite 500		
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document Including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)			
75/161464			
Number of Pro	perties  Enter the total umber of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Method of Payment Enclosed x Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #190741			
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Geoffrey M Name of Pers	. McNutt, Esq. Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0488



In re Trademark Application of: Financiere Vranken

**BOX ASSIGNMENTS** 

Application No.: 75/161,464

Filed: September 5, 1996

Mark: SAO PEDRO DAS AGUIAS PORTO RUBY SUPERIOR PREMIUM QUALITY and

Design

## LETTER TRANSMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR RECORDATION

## **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Submitted herewith are the following documents for recordation in connection with the above-referenced trademark application:

- 1. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET; and,
- 2. A check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the requisite recordation fee.

It is respectfully requested that the Change of Name of the referenced trademark application be recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and early notice of same is earnestly solicited. If the Commissioner has any questions, he may contact the undersigned at (202) 672-5300 in Washington, D.C.

Respectfully submitted,

un 22, 2001

RECORDED: 06/22/2001

Brian J. McNamara Geoffrey M. McNutt

FOLEY & LARDNER

3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

P.O. Box 25696

Washington, D.C. 20007-8696

(202) 672-5300

TRADEMARK REEL: 002321 FRAME: 0489